
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Replace/Repair Wire 

Fencing, Dungeon 

Provincial Park

Bayview Equipment 

Rentals Ltd.

Trouty NL $14,550.00 221016846 8/10/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids NL Bridge Management 

System Maintenance and 

Support

Stantec Consulting 

Ltd.

Calgary AB $20,000.00 221015889 10/12/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Oil removal from upper 

and lower thruster pods, 

MV Beaumont Hamel 

East Coast 

Hydraulics (NFLD) 

Limited

Mount Pearl NL $16,187.00 221016179 10/12/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Executive Council - Office of the 

Chief Information Officer

Exception Westlaw Canada 

Subscription Renewal

Thomson Reuters 

Canada

Toronto ON $133,343.97 121001060 10/1/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Oil and Gas Corporation of 

Newfoundland and Labrador

Exception Metocean Study Phase 3 C-Core St. John's NL $457,577.00 419000107 10/4/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks

Nelson Education Toronto ON $778,656.37 TP121011349 10/4/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks

Pearson Canada Toronto ON $236,467.74 121011361 10/5/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Transportation 

and Infrastructure

Exception Main engines to be 

overhauled as part of  5 

year regulatory 

inspections, MV Veteran 

Wajax Mt Pearl NL $718,443.12 121001143 6/8/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks

Pearson Canada Toronto ON $47,936.00 121011512 10/6/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: October 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: October 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Town of Gander Exception Chlorine Tonners 907.2Kg Brenntag Canada 

Inc.

Mount Pearl NL $12,213.30 PO2021-0826 10/8/2021 Prices in effect until Dec 

31 2021

To be reviewed 

December 2021

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks

Cengage Toronto ON $88,975.00 121011684 10/14/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available 

source

2


